# THE CITY OF HEMPSTEAD

1125 Austin Street | Hempstead, TX 77445 | Phone: (979) 826-2486 | Fax: (979) 826-6703

### **City Secretary**

Sabrina Alvarez salvarez@hempsteadcitytx.gov

979-826-2486 EXT.110

# **Assistant City Secretary**

Leslye Gonzalez Igonzalez@hempsteadcitytx.gov (979) 826-2486 EXT.120

# Hempstead Police Department

1015 11th Street Hempstead, TX 77445 hempsteadpdtx.com (979) 826-3332

#### **Volunteer Fire Department**

1400 11th Street Hempstead, Texas 77445 (979) 826-2241

## **Public Works Department**

Electric & Gas 1405 8th Street (979) 826-8313 (main)

## **Wastewater-Drainage-Sewer**

Hempstead, TX 77445 (979) 826-3557

#### **Street Department**

1820 14th Street

(979) 826-8313 (979) 826-9392

#### **Municipal Court**

1015 11th Street

(979) 826-2900 (979) 826-2037 (Fax)

#### **Economic Development**

733 12th Street

(979) 826-2486 EXT. 130

# **Council Members for the City of Hempstead**

Mayor Erica Gillum
Position 1 Mildred Jefferson
Position 2 Cindy Pearce

Position 3 Mayor Pro Tem Lonnie Garfield

Position 4 Karon Neal

erica.gillum@hempsteadcitytx.gov mjefferson@hempsteadcitytx.gov cpearce@hempsteadcitytx.gov lgarfield@hempsteadcitytx.gov kneal@hempsteadcitytx.gov

Council Meetings for the City of Hempstead are held on the 1st and 3rd Monday of each month at 6:00 PM in the City Hall Conference Room located at 1125 Austin St. Hempstead, TX 77445

MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR OR SPECIAL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

